## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 320 by Representative Owen

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "263," and before "267," delete "266,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "(34)," and before "(44)," delete "(42),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 9, after "to" and before "providing" delete "adopt policies" and insert
  "promulgate rules"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 10, after "requirements;" and before "and" insert "to require the state board 10 to consider certain topics for inclusion in such requirements;"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 4, after "(15)" and before "that" delete "Adopt policies" and insert 13 "Promulgate rules"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, at the end of line 9, delete "266,"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 17 On page 2, line 11, after "(34)," and before "(44)," delete "(42),"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, after line 12, insert the following:

20 "Section 3. The State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education shall consider
21 the topics contained in the provisions of law repealed by Section 2 of this Act for inclusion
22 in the requirements that it may provide for by rule as authorized by Section 1 of this Act."